

Key figures	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Change	Published
EUR million	1-3/ 2017	4-6/ 2017	7-9/ 2017	10-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017
Revenue	223.7	283.9	267.8	339.0	-1.7	1 116.1
Operative operating profit	2.7	1.8	8.4	14.0	-1.7	28.7
Operative operating profit, % revenue	1.2	0.6	3.2	4.1	0.0	2.6
Operating profit	7.3	-10.3	7.2	11.2	-1.7	17.1
Operating profit, % revenue	3.3	-3.6	2.7	3.3	0.0	1.5
Financial income and expenses, total	0.0	-5.0	-3.8	-1.8	1.7	-12.4
Profit before taxes	7.3	-15.3	3.3	9.3	0.0	4.6
Profit before taxes, % of revenue	3.3	-5.4	1.2	2.8	0.0	0.4
Return on investment, %	6.5	-0.8	1.4	3.1	0.0	3.4
Return on investment, construction %	15.3	-1.5	3.4	7.4	0.0	8.1
Return on investment, real estate development %	6.6	-6.1	-5.0	-4.8	0.0	-4.8

Segment Information

SRV Group's segments are Operations in Finland, International Operations and Other operations.

Group and Segment information	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Change	Published
Revenue	1-3/ 2017	4-6/ 2017	7-9/ 2017	10-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017
EUR million						
Operations in Finland	219.3	276.9	263.2	336.7	-1.7	1 097.8
International operations	4.4	7.0	4.2	2.3	0.0	18.0
Other operations and eliminations	0.0	0.0	0.4	0.0	0.0	0.3
Group, total	223.7	283.9	267.8	339.0	-1.7	1 116.1

	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Change	Published
Operation profit	1-3/ 2017	4-6/ 2017	7-9/ 2017	10-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017	1-12/ 2017
EUR million						
Operations in Finland	5.0	5.7	9.7	18.2	-1.7	40.3
International operations	3.2	-14.0	-2.4	-5.2	0.0	-18.4
Other operations and eliminations	-0.8	-2.1	-0.1	-1.8	0.0	-4.8
Group, total	7.3	-10.3	7.2	11.2	-1.7	17.1

	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted	Adjusted		Published
Operating profit,	1-3/ 2017	4-6/ 2017	7-9/ 2017	10-12/ 2017		1-12/ 2017
%						
Operations in Finland	2.3	2.1	3.7	5.4		3.7
International Operations	71.3	-199.6	-57.5	-222.5		-102.3
Group, total	3.3	-3.6	2.7	3.3		1.5

Consolidated income statement

Consolidated income statement EUR million	Adjusted 1-3/ 2017	Adjusted 4-6/ 2017	Adjusted 7-9/ 2017	Adjusted 10-12/ 2017	Change 1-12/ 2017	Published 1-12/ 2017
Revenue	223.7	283.9	267.8	339.0	-1.7	1 116.1
Other operating income	0.7	0.3	0.2	1.3	0.0	2.4
Change in inventories of finished goods and work	20.5	-3.9	0.4	-15.2	0.0	1.9
Use of materials and services	-216.5	-249.7	-236.5	-283.0	0.0	-985.6
Employee benefit expenses	-19.0	-22.0	-17.2	-19.5	0.0	-77.7
Share of profits of associated and joint venture	4.5	-13.6	-2.9	-1.5	0.0	-13.4
Depreciation and impairments	-0.9	-1.0	-1.0	-2.8	0.0	-5.7
Other operating expenses	-5.7	-4.4	-3.6	-7.3	0.0	-21.0
Operating profit	7.3	-10.3	7.2	11.2	-1.7	17.1
Financial income	2.9	-0.5	1.8	1.2	0.0	5.3
Financial expenses	-2.9	-4.5	-5.6	-3.0	1.7	-17.8
Financial income and expenses, total	0.0	-5.0	-3.8	-1.8	1.7	-12.4
Profit before taxes	7.3	-15.3	3.3	9.3	0.0	4.6
Income taxes	-0.7	-0.1	0.0	2.0	0.0	1.2
Net profit for the period	6.5	-15.5	3.3	11.4	0.0	5.8
Attributable to	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Equity holders of the parent company	6.4	-14.8	3.0	11.3	0.0	6.0
Non-Controlling interests	0.1	-0.7	0.3	0.1	0.0	-0.2
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders	0.09	-0.26	0.04	0.18	0.00	0.05
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders	0.09	-0.26	0.04	0.18	0.00	0.05